

Oneidas bringing saveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54116



UGWA GENOLUN YATENS

secuse of the help of this Oneida Chief in Cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 2-19-19-1F

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis., Inc. have sponsered an Indian Action Program since July, 1975 and,

WHEREAS, contracting assistance and administration have been executed with dispatch and consistency by the ITAC headquarter personnel and,

WHEREAS, the direct line of responsibility, authority, and relationship between Oneida and ITAC has had an immeasurable benefit to the people and the community advancement;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the IAP contract for the Oneida Tribe of Indians Of Wis., Inc. continue to be administered, monitored, evaluated, and assisted by the ITAC Lakewood, Colo. exclusively.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of  $\frac{O}{O}$  members, of whom  $\frac{O}{O}$  contituting a quorum were present at a meeting thereof, duly called, noticed, convened and held on the  $\frac{O}{O}$  duly day of  $\frac{O}{O}$ , 1979, and that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of  $\frac{O}{O}$  members for and  $\frac{O}{O}$  against,  $\frac{O}{O}$  abstaining, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Pat Misikin, Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis., Inc.